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Background
During RAN4#110 meeting, Simulation assumption [1] on demodulation requirements for NR NTN enhancements was approved. In this contribution, we provide our initial simulation results on UE demodulation requirements for NR NTN enhancements.
Simulation
PDSCH
	Case number
	Bandwidth (MHz) / Subcarrier spacing (kHz)
	Modulation format and code rate
	Propagation condition
	Number of HARQ Processes
	SNR@70% of maximum throughput

	
	
	
	
	
	1x1
	1x2

	1-1
	200 / 120
	QPSK, 0.30
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	16
	3.0
	-2.0

	1-2
	200 / 120
	16QAM, 0.48
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	16
	11.0
	5.6

	1-3
	200 / 120
	QPSK, 0.30
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	32
	3.0
	-2.0

	1-4
	200 / 120
	QPSK, 0.30
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	16 (4 with feedback disabled)
	3.8
	-1.3



PDCCH
	Bandwidth (MHz)
	SCS (kHz)
	CORESET RB
	CORESET duration
	Aggregation level
	CCE to REG mapping type
	REG bundle size
	Interleaver size
	Shift index
	DCI format
	Payload (without CRC)
	Propagation Condition
	SNR@1% of Pm-dsg

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1x1
	1x2

	100 
	120
	60
	1
	2 
	Interleaved
	2
	3
	0
	1_0
	40
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	16.6
	6.7

	100 
	120
	60
	1
	4 
	Interleaved
	6
	2
	0
	1_1
	56
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	13.6
	3.9

	100 
	120
	60
	1
	8 
	Interleaved
	2
	3
	0
	1_1
	56
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	12.1
	3.0

	100 
	120
	60
	2
	16 
	Interleaved
	2
	3
	0
	1_0
	40
	NTN-TDLC5-600
	8.8
	0.3



Proposals
In this contribution, we provide our initial simulation results on UE demodulation requirements for NR NTN enhancements.
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